PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Street Address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 026490 Frame 0888. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 14-2, Maeno-cho 1-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 174-8630, Japan.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro KASAHARA	05/18/2011
Yoshio SAKAI	05/18/2011
Hirokazu ONO	05/18/2011
Koji TSUJI	05/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANITA CORPORATION
Street Address:	14-2, Maeno-cho 1-chome
City:	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	174-8630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13167386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419 **Phone**: 7038366620

Email: albina.torres-price@bipc.com, adipdoc1@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074678-000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew L. Schneider

501775424 REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0685

OP \$40,00 13167386

Total Attachments: 5

source=RequestForCorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=RequestForCorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=RequestForCorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=RequestForCorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=RequestForCorrectedAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0686



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 25, 2011

PTAS

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.O. BOX 1404 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-1404



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/23/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026490/0888

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0074678-000015

ASSIGNOR:

KASAHARA, YASUHIRO

DOC DATE: 05/18/2011

ASSIGNOR:

SAKAI, YOSHIO

DOC DATE: 05/18/2011

ASSIGNOR:

ONO, HIROKAZU

DOC DATE: 05/18/2011

ASSIGNOR:

TSUJI, KOJI

DOC DATE: 05/23/2011

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

8 2011

Comment My recomposite States of any extendion to States

JUL

DOCKETED (

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0687

026490/0888 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

TANITA CORPORATION /4-2, -41-2, MAENO CHO 1-CHOME ITABASHI-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 174-8630

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13167386

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ABDOMINAL OBESITY INDEX MEASURING APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0688

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/23/2011 501574246

	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
Yasuhiro KASAHARA		05/18/2011	
Yoshio SAKAI	05/18/2011		
Hirokazu ONO		05/18/2011	
Koji TSUJI		05/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
	ORPORATION		
Name: TANITA C	ORPORATION no-cho 1-chome		
Name: TANITA C	no-cho 1-chome		
Name: TANITA C Street Address: 41-2, Mae	no-cho 1-chome		
Name: TANITA C Street Address: 41-2, Mae City: Itabashi-k	no-cho 1-chome		
Name: TANITA C Street Address: 41-2, Mac City: Itabashi-k State/Country: JAPAN	no-cho 1-chome		
Name: TANITA C Street Address: 41-2, Mae City: Itabashi-k State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 174-8630	no-cho 1-chome		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 7038366620

шнан.

albina.torres-price@bipc.com Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0074678-000015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew L. Schneider

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0689

P \$40.00 13167386

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Yasuhiro KASAHARA</u>, <u>Yoshio SAKAI</u>, <u>Hirokazu ONO</u> and <u>Koji TSUJI</u>, residing at <u>Asaka-shi</u>, <u>Saitama</u>, <u>Japan</u>, <u>Shiki-shi</u>, <u>Saitama</u>, <u>Japan</u>, <u>Kawasaki-shi</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, <u>Japan</u>, and <u>Niiza-shi</u>, <u>Saitama</u>, <u>Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ABDOMINAL OBESITY INDEX MEASURING APPARATUS

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a

(1)		provisional application	
	(a)		bearing Application No, and filed on;
	(b)		to be filed herewith; or
(2)	\boxtimes	non-p	provisional application
	(a)		bearing Application No, and filed on;
	(b)	\boxtimes	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(c)		having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, <u>Tanita Corporation</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Japan</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>14-2, Maeno-cho 1-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, 174-8630 Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same-in the manner herein set forth;

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
Attorneys & Government Relations Professionals

(7/06) Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0690 AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns:

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE May 18, 2011

Yosuhum Kasahun

Yasuhiro KASAHARA

DATE May 18, 2011

V(Zavje(wj.* Yoshio SAKAI

DATE May 18, 2011

Hirokazu ONO

DATE May 23, 2011

11 11 411

KSI TSI III